Part : SFI252018S SERIES Version : AD Page : 1 / 7
SMT Ferrite Chip Inductor
SFI252018S Series
 Feature
 Utilizing a miniaturized winding structure.
 These products provide high Q characteristics.
 Resin‐coated surface enables excellent mounting.
 Low DC resistance design is ideal for low loss.

J
Part : SFI252018S SERIES Version : AD Page : 2 / 7
 PART NUMBER CODE
SFI  252018S  100  J  A
 1      2       3   4  5
1. Series Name
2. Size Code
3. Type Code
4. Inductance (R=Decimal Point)  Unit：uH
100 = 10uH
5. Inductance tolerance：
 “J” ±5%;  “K” ±10%.
6. Soldering：A=Lead free
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
1. Test equipments
1.1. L, Q, SRF: Agilent/HP E4991A+ Agilent/HP16197A or equivalent
1.2. Rdc: Chroma 16502 Digital Milli-ohm meter or equivalent
1.3. Idc for Inductance drop 10% from its value without current.
1.4. Operating temperature range -25℃ to 105℃
Part : SFI252018S SERIES Version : AD Page : 3 / 7
2. Part Number and Characteristics Table
Part Number
Inductance Inductance Q/MHz
SRF
(MHz)
Rdc
(Ω)
Idc
(mA)
Color Coding
(uH)/MHz Tolerance Min. Min. Max. Max. 1st 2nd 3rd
SFI252018S-R10□A 0.10/25 K 25/25 930 0.20 1300 Brown Black Brown
SFI252018S-R12□A 0.12/25 J, K 26/25 930 0.30 1000 Brown Red Brown
SFI252018S-R15□A 0.15/25 J, K 26/25 930 0.30 1000 Brown Green Brown
SFI252018S-R18□A 0.18/25 J, K 30/25 930 0.30 960 Brown Gray Brown
SFI252018S-R20□A 0.20/25 J, K 30/25 735 0.30 960 Red Black Brown
SFI252018S-R22□A 0.22/25 J, K 27/25 750 0.40 880 Red Red Brown
SFI252018S-R27□A 0.27/25 J, K 29/25 700 0.42 900 Red Violet Brown
SFI252018S-R33□A 0.33/25 J, K 30/25 600 0.42 900 Orange Orange Brown
SFI252018S-R39□A 0.39/25 J, K 30/25 480 0.45 920 Orange White Brown
SFI252018S-R47□A 0.47/25 J, K 30/25 470 0.50 920 Yellow Violet Brown
SFI252018S-R56□A 0.56/25 J, K 30/25 460 0.55 900 Green Blue Brown
SFI252018S-R62□A 0.62/25 J, K 30/25 460 0.55 900 Blue Red Brown
SFI252018S-R68□A 0.68/25 J, K 30/25 420 0.55 880 Blue Gray Brown
SFI252018S-R75□A 0.75/25 J, K 30/25 420 0.65 880 Violet Green Brown
SFI252018S-R82□A 0.82/25 J, K 30/25 380 0.65 840 Gray Red Brown
SFI252018S-R91□A 0.91/25 J, K 30/25 400 0.65 840 White Brown Brown
SFI252018S-1R0□A 1.0/7.9 J, K 25/7.9 300 0.60 800 Brown Black Red
SFI252018S-1R2□A 1.2/7.9 J, K 25/7.9 280 0.74 800 Brown Red Red
SFI252018S-1R5□A 1.5/7.9 J, K 25/7.9 245 0.85 780 Brown Green Red
SFI252018S-1R8□A 1.8/7.9 J, K 25/7.9 240 0.92 780 Brown Gray Red
SFI252018S-2R2□A 2.2/7.9 J, K 25/7.9 205 1.10 760 Red Red Red
SFI252018S-2R7□A 2.7/7.9 J, K 25/7.9 187 1.22 760 Red Violet Red
SFI252018S-3R3□A 3.3/7.9 J, K 25/7.9 165 1.37 740 Orange Orange Red
SFI252018S-3R9□A 3.9/7.9 J, K 25/7.9 144 1.66 700 Orange White Red
SFI252018S-4R7□A 4.7/7.9 J, K 25/7.9 110 1.68 660 Yellow Violet Red
SFI252018S-5R6□A 5.6/7.9 J, K 25/7.9 88 1.75 640 Green Blue Red
SFI252018S-6R8□A 6.8/7.9 J, K 25/7.9 70 1.85 640 Blue Gray Red
SFI252018S-8R2□A 8.2/7.9 J, K 25/7.9 57 2.00 600 Gray Red Red
SFI252018S-100□A 10/7.9 J, K 25/7.9 55 2.32 600 Brown Black Orange
SFI252018S-120□A 12/2.5 J, K 15/2.5 52 2.99 560 Brown Red Orange
SFI252018S-150□A 15/2.5 J, K 15/2.5 49 3.42 480 Brown Green Orange
SFI252018S-180□A 18/2.5 J, K 15/2.5 48 4.65 420 Brown Gray Orange
SFI252018S-220□A 22/2.5 J, K 15/2.5 25 5.12 420 Red Red Orange
SFI252018S-270□A 27/2.5 J, K 15/2.5 23 5.76 420 Red Violet Orange
Part : SFI252018S SERIES Version : AD Page : 4 / 7
Part Number
Inductance Inductance Q/MHz
SRF
(MHz)
Rdc
(Ω)
Idc
(mA)
Color Coding
(uH)/MHz Tolerance Min. Min. Max. Max. 1st 2nd 3rd
SFI252018S-330□A 33/2.5 J, K 15/2.5 17 6.44 400 Orange Orange Orange
SFI252018S-390□A 39/2.5 J, K 15/2.5 15 6.85 380 Orange White Orange
SFI252018S-470□A 47/2.5 J, K 14/2.5 13 9.94 260 Yellow Violet Orange
SFI252018S-560□A 56/2.5 J, K 14/2.5 10 10.70 280 Green Blue Orange
SFI252018S-680□A 68/2.5 J, K 14/2.5 8 12.80 260 Blue Gray Orange
SFI252018S-820□A 82/2.5 J, K 14/2.5 8 18.30 240 Gray Red Orange
SFI252018S-101□A 100/1.0 J, K 8/1.0 7 19.60 200 Brown Black Yellow
When ordering, please specify tolerance and packaging codes. Ex: SFI252018S-100JA；
Tolerance : J = ±5% , K = ±10% ；   Packaging: Clear tape and reel { standard }.
 TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS CURVE
1. L VS. FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS